James J. Welch, #09546 Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General 120 West 10<sup>th</sup> Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Topeka, Kansas 66612-1597 (785) 296-3751



## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF SHAWNEE COUNTY, KANSAS Division 1

STATE OF KANSAS, ex rel. CARLA J. STOVALL, Attorney General,	)
Plaintiff,	}
vs.	Case No. 00 C 558
GREAT WESTERN BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.,	{
Defendant.	{
(Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 60)	<i>)</i>

## ORDER FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

On or about May 16, 2000, the plaintiff brought suit against the defendant, Great Western Business Services, Inc., for enforcement of a subpoena (issued for violations of the Kansas Consumer Protection Act, K.S.A. §50-623 et seq.), pursuant to K.S.A. §77-624(a) and K.S.A. §50-631(e). To date, Defendant has failed to respond to the plaintiff's petition or otherwise plead.

WHEREFORE, Defendant is hereby restrained from the sale or advertisement of any merchandise or services within the state of Kansas, pursuant to K.S.A. §50-631(e)(1) and (2). SO ORDERED.

Honorable Jan W. Leuenberger

District Judge First Division Prepared and approved by:

James J. Welch #09546
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
120 West 10<sup>th</sup> Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1597
(785) 296-3751